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XAD *BENCH AT INDORE
FORM ‘D’
REJECTION ORDER
(See Rule 4(2))

No.RTIA/JR(M)-HCIND/ /435’/ Indore, Dated 07.05.2022

From:

o

The Joint Registrar (M),
State Public Information Officer,
High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore.

Shri Sanjay Kumar,

Perfexio Legal,

Attorneys-At-Law.

9655, Sector-C, Pocket-9,

Vasant Kunj,

NEW DELHI-110070

Email:sanjay.kumar@perfexiolegal.com
arpita.sawhney@perfexiolegal.com

Please refer to your application dt. 07.04.2022 received vide Inward No.

1431 dated 04.05.2022 & registered at our [.D. No. 30/2022-2023 dt. 04.05.2022
(Addressed to the Deputy Registrar, State Public Information Officer (Indore

Bench) Speed Post envelope No. EU709916500IN sent by you) regarding supply

of information under Right to Information Act, 2005 As per the Application and as

desired by you, the information can not be supplied due to the following reason :-

1.

The competent Authority of High Court of M.P. has framed 'High Court of
M.P. (Right to Information) Rules 2006' under Section 28(1) of the Right to
Information Act, 2005. In accordance with the provisions of Rule 7(1) of
the said Rules 2006, a citizen/applicant is required to pay fee of Rs. 50/- in
the form of non-judicial stamp or Treasury Challan, pasted with self-
attested photograph (in original) of the applicant on Form 'A’ and you have
not filed the application in form no. A and failed to attest your photograph
on it, instead you send e-Stamp hence failed to furnish the same, therefore
your application can not be entertained.

Instead of filing the application in Form No. A and attesting your
photograph you have sent the application on Letter Head of the firm
Perfexio Legal, Attorneys-At-Law,9655, Sector-C, Pocket-9,Vasant Kunj,
NEW DELHI-110070, whereas as per Right to Information Act the person
who apply for information should be a citizen. A Company, and association
of persons and trust are not citizens as per the Constitution, an executive of
a Company or office bearer of an organization can apply for information in

his personal capacity. @/
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3. As per Rule 3 (2) of the High Court of M.P. Rules, 2006 every application
shall be made for one particular item of information only whereas multiple
information have been sought by you.

As per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you may file
an appeal to the Appellate Authority (Principal Registrar, High Court of
M.P., Indore Bench) within 30 days of the issue of this order.

(RajesirKumar Sharma :
Q_: Joint Registrar (M)/SP1IO

High Court of M.P.
Bench at Indore



